Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Lease Operator: PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD.					PI Number:15 - 07	77-21446	
Address: 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300, WICHITA, KS 67202				Le	Lease Name: WOLFF		
Phone: (316) 263 -2243				į	Well Number:		
Type of Well: GAS (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) Docket #: (If SWD or ENHR)					Spot Location (QQQQ): C - NW		
The plugging proposal was approved on: 8/25/2008 (Date)					1320 Feet from East / West Section Line		
by: JEFF KOCK (KCC District Agent's Name)					ec. 24 Twp. 33	S. R. 6 East West	
is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No					County: HARPER Date Well Completed: 1-21-03		
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) MISSISSIPPI Depth to Top: 4392 Bottom: 4402 T.D. 5085							
·				Pl	Plugging Commenced: 8-26-08 Plugging Completed: 8-28-08		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				l pu			
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production)							
Formation	Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
MISSISSIPPI	GAS			8-5/8"	285'	NONE	
				4-1/2"7.875	5082	3420	
		<u> </u>					
				Con Con			
Pulled 52 jts tubing up to rods, changed over for rods, pulled rods, pulled rest of tubing, changed over for casing, tied on to 4 1/2" casing, pumped 30 sx, 200# hulls, displaced down to 4000', max pressure 200 psi, shut in 150 psi, dug cellar, unpacked casing head, set floor, pulled slips, cut surface off 4' below ground, had 3-" stretcvh, ripped casing at 3610', worked pipe, ripped casing at 3420', pipe came free, pulled casing up to 1050', pumped 35 sacks, 100#hulls, pulled to 700'							
pumped 35 sacks, 100# hulls, pulled to 320', circulated with 100 sacks to surface, pulled rest of casing.							
Name of Plugging Contractor: QUALITY WELL SERVICE					_ License #: 31925	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	
Address:							
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD. SEP 1 2 2008							
State of KANSAS	County, _S	EDGWICK		, ss.		CONSERVATION DIVISION	
BETH A. ISERN				(Employee of Oper	ator) or (Operator) on	WICHITA, KS above-described well, being first duly	
sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300. WICHITA, KS 67202							
44 CEDITANDED							
	SUBSCRIPED and SV	Notary Publi	back		mission Expires:	9/18/2010	
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 SUSAN UTTERBACK My Appl. Exp.							